
LINKWORD LANGUAGES 

Polish Level 1 Glossary (in alphabetical order) 

ABOUT                         OH 

ACCIDENT                      VIPADEK 

ADDRESS                       ADRES 

AEROPLANE                     SAMOLOT 

ALWAYS                        ZAVSHEH 

AND                           EE 

ARM                           RENKAH 

AXLE                          OSH 

BAD                           ZWI 

BALLET                        BALET 

BANDAGE                       BANDAJ 

BANK                          BANK 

BARRIER                       BARYERA 

BATH                          VANNA 

BATHROOM                      WAZEE-ENKA 

BEACH                         PLAJA 

BEAN                          FASOLA 

BEAUTIFUL                     PYENKNI 

BED                           WOOSHKO 

BEDROOM                       SIPYALNA 

BEER                          PEEVO 

BIG                           DOOJI 

BILL (CHECK)                  RACHOONEK 

BIRD                          PTAK 

BLACK                         CHARNI 



BLOOD                         KREV 

BLOUSE                        BLOOSKA 

BLUE                          NYEBYESKI 

BORING                        NOODNI 

BOY                           CHWO-PYETS 

BRAKE                         HAMOOLETS 

BREAD                         CHLEB 

BREAKDOWN                     AVARYA 

BROTHER                       BRAT 

BROWN                         BRONZOVI 

BULL                          BIK 

BUS                           A-OOTA-BOOS 

BUSH                          KSHAK 

BUSINESS                      INTERES 

BUT                           ALEH 

BUTTER                        MASWO 

CAR                           SAMOHOOD 

CARPET                        DIVAN 

CARROT                        MARCHEV 

CASH DESK                     KASA 

CAT                           KOT 

CHAIR                         KSHESWO 

CHEESE                        SER 

CHEMIST'S                     APTEKA 

CHEQUE (CHECK)                CHEK 

CHICKEN (COOKED)              KOORA 

CIGAR                         TSIGAROH 

CIGARETTE                     PAPYEROS 

CLEAR                         PJEYJISTI 

 

CLOCK                         ZEGAR 



COAT                          PWASHCH 

COFFEE                        KAVA 

COLOUR                        KOLOR 

CONCERT                       KONTSERT 

COUGH                         KASHEL 

COW                           KROVA 

CUP                           FEELISHANKA 

CUPBOARD                      SHAFKA 

CURTAIN                       ZASWONA 

CUSTOMS                       TSWO 

DAUGHTER                      TSOORKA 

DAY                           DGYEN 

DEATH                         SHMYERT 

DOCTOR                        LEKASH 

DOG                           PEE-ES 

DONKEY                        OSHOW 

DOOR                          DJVI 

DRAWER                        SHOOFLADA 

DRESS                         SOOKIENKA 

DRINKS                        PEEYEH 

DUCK                          KATCHKA 

EARS                          OOSHEE 

EARTH                         ZEE EMYA 

EASY                          WATVI 

EATS                          YEH 

EGGS                          YAYKA 

EIGHT                         O-SHYEM 

ELEGANT                       ELEGANTSKEE 

ELEPHANT                      SWAN 

ELEVEN                        YEDENASHCHYE 

ENTRANCE                      VEYSHCHEH  



ENVELOPE                      KOPERTA 

EXCUSE ME                     PSHEPRASHAM 

EXIT                          VIYSHCHEH 

EYE                           OKOH 

FACTORY                       FABREEKA 

FAN                           VENTEELATOR 

(FAN) BELT                    PASEK KLEENOVI 

FAT                           TWOOSTI 

FATHER                        OYCHETS 

FIELD                         POLEH 

FIRE                          OGIN 

FIRST                         PYERVSHI 

FIRST NAME                    EEMYEH 

FISH                          RIBA 

FIVE                          PYENCH 

FLOOR                         PODWOGA 

FLOWER                        KVYAT  

FLY                           MOOHA 

FOG                           MGWA 

FOOD SHOP                     (SKLEP) SPOJEEVCHI 

FOREST                        LAS 

FORK                          VEEDELETS 

FOUR                          CHTE-RI 

FOX                           LEES 

FRIDAY                        PYOWTEK 

FRIEND                        PSHIYACHEL 

FROST                         MROOZ 

FRUIT                         OVOTS 

GARAGE                        GARAJ 

GARDEN                        OGROOD 

GIFT                          PRESENT 



GIRAFFE                       JIRAFA 

GIRL                          DGYEV-CHI-NKA 

GIVES                         DAYEH 

GLAD                          ZADOVOLONI 

GOAT                          KOZA 

GOES                          EEDJEH 

GOODS                         TOVARI 

GOOSE                         GAWSH 

GREEN                         ZYELONI 

GREY                          SHARI 

HAIL                          GRAD 

HAND                          DWON 

HAS                           MAH 

HAT                           CHAPKA 

HE                            ON 

HEAD                          GWOVAH 

HEALTHY                       ZDROVI 

HEART                         SERTSEH 

HELP                          RATOONKOO 

HER                           YEY 

HERE                          TOOTAY 

HIS                           YEGOH 

HOLIDAY                       VAKATSYEH 

HORSE                         KON 

HOSPITAL                      SHPITAL 

HOTEL                         HOTEL 

HOUSE                         DOM 

HOW                           YAK 

HOW MUCH                      EELEH 

HUSBAND                       MONJ 

IT                            TOH 



JACKET                        JAKET 

JELLYFISH                     MEDOOZA 

JUICE                         SOK 

KIOSK                         KEEOSK 

KITCHEN                       KOOHNYA 

KNIFE                         NOOJ 

LAWN                          TRAVNIK 

LAWYER                        ADVOKAT 

LEFT                          LEVI 

LEG                           NOGA 

LEMONADE                      LEMONYADA 

LESS                          MNYEY 

LETTER                        LEEST 

LIGHT                         SHVYATWO 

LIKES                         LOOBEE 

LION                          LEV 

LUGGAGE                       BAGAJ 

MANAGER                       KEEROVNIK 

MARKET                        RINEK 

MARMALADE                     MARMOLADA 

ME                            MNYEH 

MEAT                          MYEWSO 

MENU                          MENYOO 

MILK                          MLEKO 

MINUTE                        MEENOOTA 

MIRROR                        LOOSTRO 

MISTAKE                       BWOND 

MONDAY                        PONYE-DJYA-WEK 

MONEY                         PYENYAWTSEH 

MONTH                         MYESHONTS 

MORE                          BARDJEY 



MOSQUITO                      KOMAR 

MOTHER                        MATKA 

MOTOR                         SHILNEEK 

MOUNTAIN                      GOORA 

MOUSE                         MISH 

MOUTH                         OOSTAH 

MUD                           BWOTO 

MUSEUM                        MOOZEH-OOM 

MUSHROOM                      GJEEP  

MY                            MOOY 

NARROW                        VONSKEE 

NEW                           NOVI 

NIGHT                         NOTS 

NINE                          DJYEWYEWCH 

NO                            NEEH 

NOSE                          NOS 

NOT                           NEEH 

NUMBER                        NOOMER 

OFFICE                        BYOORO 

OIL                           OLEY 

OLD                           STARI 

OMELETTE                      OMLET 

ON                            NAH 

ONE                           YEDEN 

ONION                         TSEBOOLA 

ONLY                          TILKO 

OPERA                         OPERA 

OR                            ALBO 

OUR                           NASH 

PAIN                          BOOL 

PAPER                         PAPYER 



PARK                          PARK 

PARSNIP                       PYETROOSHKA 

PARTY                         PSHIYENCHYEH 

PASSPORT                      PASHPORT 

PATH                          SHCHESHKA 

PEAS                          GROSHEK 

PETROL (GAS)                  BENZEENA 

PIANO                         PEEANEENO 

PICNIC                        PEEKNEEK 

PIG                           SVEENYA 

PIKE                          SHTOOPAK 

PINK                          ROOJOVI 

PLANT                         ROSLEENA 

PLATE                         TALESH 

PLEASE                        PROSHEH 

POLICE                        POLITSYA 

POOR                          BYEDNI 

POPULAR                       POPOOLARNI 

POST OFFICE                   POCHTA 

POTATOES                      KARTOFLE  

PRICE                         TSENA 

QUARTER                       KVADRANS 

QUICK                         SHIBKI 

QUIET                         TEEHI 

RAIN                          DESHCH 

READS                         CHITAH 

READY                         GOTOVI 

RED                           CHERVONI 

REPTILE                       GAD 

RESTAURANT                    RESTAWRATSYA 

RICE                          RISH 



RIGHT                         PRAVDA 

RIGHT (DIRECTION)             PRAVI 

RIPE                          DOYJAWI 

RIVER                         JEKA 

ROCK (SMALL)                  KAMYEN 

ROOF                          DACH 

ROOM                          POKOOY 

SALESMAN                      S-PSHEDAVTSA 

SALMON                        WOSOSH 

SALT                          SOOL 

SAND                          PYASEK 

SATURDAY                      SOBOTA 

SAUCER                        SPODEK 

SEA                           MOJEH 

SEAT                          SHYETSENYE 

SECOND                        SEKOONDA 

SECRETARY                     SEKRETARKA 

SECTION                       ODDGYAW 

SECURITY                      ODPRAVA 

SEED                          NASHEENEE EH  

SEES                          VEEDJEE 

SEVEN                         SHYE-DEM 

SHE                           ONA 

SHELF                         POOWKA 

SHIP                          STATEK 

SHIRT                         KOSHOOLA 

SHOE                          BOOT 

SHOP                          SKLEP 

SICK                          CHORI 

SINCERE                       SHCHERI 

SISTER                        SHI-OSTRA 



SIX                           SHESHCH 

SKIN                          SKOORAH 

SLEEPS                        SPEE 

SLOW                          VOLNI 

SNOW                          SHNYEG 

SOAP                          MIDWOH 

SON                           SIN 

SOON                          VKROOTSEH 

SOUP                          ZOOPA 

SPEAKS                        MOOVEE 

SPOON                         WIJKA 

STAMP                         ZNACHEK 

STEAK                         STEK 

STEERING WHEEL                KYEROVNEETSA 

STUPID                        GWOOPI 

SUGAR                         TSUKYER 

SUITCASE                      VALEESKA 

SUN                           SWONTSEH 

SUNDAY                        NYE-DJYE-LA 

SUNTAN                        OPALENEESNA 

SURNAME                       NAZVEESKOH 

TABLE                         STOOW 

TANK                          BAK 

TEA                           HERBATA 

TELEPHONE                     TELEFON 

TEN                           DJYESHEWCH 

THAN                          NEESH 

THANKS                        DGYENKI 

THAT                          TAMTOH 

THEATRE                       TEATR 

THEIR                         EECH 



THERE                         TAM 

THIRTY                        TSHIDGYESHCHI 

THIS                          TOH 

THREE                         TSHI 

THURSDAY                      CHVARTEK 

TICKET                        BEELET 

TIE                           KRAVAT 

TIGER                         TIGRIS 

TIME                          CHAS 

TOBACCO                       TITON 

TODAY                         DJEESYAY 

TOILET                        TOALETA 

TOMATOES                      POMEEDORI 

TOMORROW                      YOOTRO 

TOOTH                         ZOMB 

TOURIST                       TOORISTAH 

TRAIN                         POCHONG 

TREE                          DJEVO 

TROUSERS                      SPODNEE-E 

TROUT                         PSTRONG 

TUESDAY                       VTOREK 

TURKEY                        INDYK 

TWELVE                        DVANASHCHYE 

TWENTY                        DVADGYESHCHA 

TWENTY FIVE                   DVADGYESHCHA PYEWCH 

TWO                           DVA 

TYRE (TIRE)                   OPONA 

VALLEY                        DOLEENA 

VERY                          BARTSO 

VODKA                         VOODKA 

WAGES                         PENSYA 



WAITER                        KELNER 

WALL                          STYANA 

WANTS                         CHTSEH 

WASP                          OSA 

WATER                         VODA 

WEDNESDAY                     SHRODA 

WEEK                          TEEDJEN 

WHAT                          TSO 

WHEEL                         KOWO 

WHEN                          KEE-EDIH 

WHERE                         GDJYE 

WHERE TO                      DOKOND 

WHICH                         KTOORI 

WHITE                         BYAWI 

WHO                           KTO 

WHY                           DLA-CHEGO 

WIDE                          SHEROKEE 

WIFE                          JONA 

WIND                          VEEATR 

WINDOW                        OKNO 

WINE                          VEENO 

WOLF                          VILK 

WORK                          PRATSA 

WORM                          GLEESTA 

WOUND                         RANA 

WRONG                         NEEHPRAVDA 

YEAR                          ROK 

YELLOW                        JOOWTI 

YES                           TAK 

YESTERDAY                     VCHORAY 

YOU                           CHYEBYEH 



YOUR (formal)                 PANSKI 

YOUR (informal)               TVOOY 

ZERO                          ZERO 

  

  

Polish Level 1 Glossary (in order of course 
appearance) 

CAT                           KOT 

DOG                           PEE-ES 

GOAT                          KOZA 

COW                           KROVA 

GOOSE                         GAWSH 

BULL                          BIK 

PIG                           SVEENYA 

DONKEY                        OSHOW 

WORM                          GLEESTA 

ELEPHANT                      SWAN 

MOSQUITO                      KOMAR 

FISH                          RIBA 

WASP                          OSA 

SALMON                        WOSOSH 

DUCK                          KATCHKA 

MOUSE                         MISH 

FOX                           LEES 

WOLF                          VILK 

REPTILE                       GAD 

QUICK                         SHIBKI 

QUIET                         TEEHI 



SLOW                          VOLNI 

BAD                           ZWI 

OLD                           STARI 

NEW                           NOVI 

FLY                           MOOHA 

BIRD                          PTAK 

HORSE                         KON 

GIRAFFE                       JIRAFA 

JELLYFISH                     MEDOOZA 

CHICKEN (COOKED)              KOORA 

TURKEY                        INDYK 

TIGER                         TIGRIS 

LION                          LEV 

TROUT                         PSTRONG 

BED                           WOOSHKO 

TABLE                         STOOW 

CHAIR                         KSHESWO 

CURTAIN                       ZASWONA 

MIRROR                        LOOSTRO 

CUPBOARD                      SHAFKA 

PIANO                         PEEANEENO 

CLOCK                         ZEGAR 

SHELF                         POOWKA 

DRAWER                        SHOOFLADA 

COLOUR                        KOLOR 

BLACK                         CHARNI 

WHITE                         BYAWI 

GREY                          SHARI 

YELLOW                        JOOWTI 

PINK                          ROOJOVI 

RED                           CHERVONI 



BLUE                          NYEBYESKI 

BROWN                         BRONZOVI 

GREEN                         ZYELONI 

AND                           EE 

OR                            ALBO 

BUT                           ALEH 

STUPID                        GWOOPI 

BIG                           DOOJI 

FAT                           TWOOSTI 

SINCERE                       SHCHERI 

POPULAR                       POPOOLARNI 

FLOOR                         PODWOGA 

WALL                          STYANA 

DOOR                          DJVI 

WINDOW                        OKNO 

GARDEN                        OGROOD 

CARPET                        DIVAN 

ROOF                          DACH 

KITCHEN                       KOOHNYA 

BATHROOM                      WAZEE-ENKA 

BEDROOM                       SIPYALNA 

EATS                          YEH 

SLEEPS                        SPEE 

SEES                          VEEDJEE 

WANTS                         CHTSEH 

HAS                           MAH 

GOES                          EEDJEH 

HAT                           CHAPKA 

SHOE                          BOOT 

TROUSERS                      SPODNEE-E 

DRESS                         SOOKIENKA 



BLOUSE                        BLOOSKA 

COAT                          PWASHCH 

JACKET                        JAKET 

SHIRT                         KOSHOOLA 

TIE                           KRAVAT 

FATHER                        OYCHETS 

MOTHER                        MATKA 

BROTHER                       BRAT 

SISTER                        SHI-OSTRA 

HUSBAND                       MONJ 

WIFE                          JONA 

BOY                           CHWO-PYETS 

GIRL                          DGYEV-CHI-NKA 

SON                           SIN 

DAUGHTER                      TSOORKA 

YES                           TAK 

NO                            NEEH 

NOT                           NEEH 

VERY                          BARTSO 

ONLY                          TILKO 

TODAY                         DJEESYAY 

YESTERDAY                     VCHORAY 

TOMORROW                      YOOTRO 

HERE                          TOOTAY 

THERE                         TAM 

FRIEND                        PSHIYACHEL 

HOUSE                         DOM 

SNOW                          SHNYEG 

FROST                         MROOZ 

HAIL                          GRAD 

RAIN                          DESHCH 



FOG                           MGWA 

WIND                          VEEATR 

BATH                          VANNA 

ROOM                          POKOOY 

FLOWER                        KVYAT  

TREE                          DJEVO 

PLANT                         ROSLEENA 

FRUIT                         OVOTS 

EARTH                         ZEE EMYA 

LAWN                          TRAVNIK 

BUSH                          KSHAK 

SEED                          NASHEENEE EH  

PARK                          PARK 

PATH                          SHCHESHKA 

WHERE                         GDJYE 

WHY                           DLA-CHEGO 

HOW                           YAK 

WHO                           KTO 

HOW MUCH                      EELEH 

WHICH                         KTOORI 

WHEN                          KEE-EDIH 

WHAT                          TSO 

WHERE TO                      DOKOND 

SOON                          VKROOTSEH 

MORE                          BARDJEY 

LESS                          MNYEY 

ALWAYS                        ZAVSHEH 

THAN                          NEESH 

HE                            ON 

SHE                           ONA 

IT                            TOH 



SUNDAY                        NYE-DJYE-LA 

MONDAY                        PONYE-DJYA-WEK 

TUESDAY                       VTOREK 

WEDNESDAY                     SHRODA 

THURSDAY                      CHVARTEK 

FRIDAY                        PYOWTEK 

SATURDAY                      SOBOTA 

RESTAURANT                    RESTAWRATSYA 

WAITER                        KELNER 

CUP                           FEELISHANKA 

SAUCER                        SPODEK 

BILL (CHECK)                  RACHOONEK 

MENU                          MENYOO 

PLATE                         TALESH 

FORK                          VEEDELETS 

KNIFE                         NOOJ 

SPOON                         WIJKA 

ONE                           YEDEN 

TWO                           DVA 

THREE                         TSHI 

FOUR                          CHTE-RI 

FIVE                          PYENCH 

SIX                           SHESHCH 

SEVEN                         SHYE-DEM 

EIGHT                         O-SHYEM 

NINE                          DJYEWYEWCH 

ZERO                          ZERO 

MEAT                          MYEWSO 

CHEESE                        SER 

STEAK                         STEK 

PIKE                          SHTOOPAK 



OMELETTE                      OMLET 

WINE                          VEENO 

SALT                          SOOL 

SUGAR                         TSUKYER 

WATER                         VODA 

MILK                          MLEKO 

TEN                           DJYESHEWCH 

ELEVEN                        YEDENASHCHYE 

TWELVE                        DVANASHCHYE 

TWENTY                        DVADGYESHCHA 

TWENTY FIVE                   DVADGYESHCHA PYEWCH 

THIRTY                        TSHIDGYESHCHI 

QUARTER                       KVADRANS 

CARROT                        MARCHEV 

ONION                         TSEBOOLA 

BEAN                          FASOLA 

PEAS                          GROSHEK 

PARSNIP                       PYETROOSHKA 

POTATOES                      KARTOFLE  

TOMATOES                      POMEEDORI 

SOUP                          ZOOPA 

RICE                          RISH 

MUSHROOM                      GJEEP  

ON                            NAH 

ABOUT                         OH 

LIKES                         LOOBEE 

SPEAKS                        MOOVEE 

GIVES                         DAYEH 

READS                         CHITAH 

DRINKS                        PEEYEH 

EGGS                          YAYKA 



COFFEE                        KAVA 

TEA                           HERBATA 

VODKA                         VOODKA 

LEMONADE                      LEMONYADA 

JUICE                         SOK 

BREAD                         CHLEB 

BUTTER                        MASWO 

MARMALADE                     MARMOLADA 

BEER                          PEEVO 

POOR                          BYEDNI 

READY                         GOTOVI 

GLAD                          ZADOVOLONI 

HEALTHY                       ZDROVI 

SICK                          CHORI 

WIDE                          SHEROKEE 

NARROW                        VONSKEE 

ELEGANT                       ELEGANTSKEE 

FIRST                         PYERVSHI 

RIGHT                         PRAVDA 

WRONG                         NEEHPRAVDA 

RIGHT (DIRECTION)             PRAVI 

LEFT                          LEVI 

EASY                          WATVI 

CLEAR                         PJEYJISTI 

BORING                        NOODNI 

BEAUTIFUL                     PYENKNI 

RIPE                          DOYJAWI 

MANAGER                       KEEROVNIK 

MARKET                        RINEK 

MONEY                         PYENYAWTSEH 

WORK                          PRATSA 



FACTORY                       FABREEKA 

WAGES                         PENSYA 

OFFICE                        BYOORO 

STAMP                         ZNACHEK 

LETTER                        LEEST 

SHOP                          SKLEP 

HIS                           YEGOH 

HER                           YEY 

THEIR                         EECH 

THIS                          TOH 

THAT                          TAMTOH 

NUMBER                        NOOMER 

CHEQUE (CHECK)                CHEK 

HOLIDAY                       VAKATSYEH 

PRICE                         TSENA 

MISTAKE                       BWOND 

SALESMAN                      S-PSHEDAVTSA 

BUSINESS                      INTERES 

SECRETARY                     SEKRETARKA 

GOODS                         TOVARI 

MY                            MOOY 

YOUR (informal)               TVOOY 

YOUR (formal)                 PANSKI 

OUR                           NASH 

TIME                          CHAS 

SECOND                        SEKOONDA 

MINUTE                        MEENOOTA 

MONTH                         MYESHONTS 

YEAR                          ROK 

DAY                           DGYEN 

NIGHT                         NOTS 



WEEK                          TEEDJEN 

CHEMIST'S                     APTEKA 

KIOSK                         KEEOSK 

FOOD SHOP                     (SKLEP) SPOJEEVCHI 

SECTION                       ODDGYAW 

CASH DESK                     KASA 

PASSPORT                      PASHPORT 

LUGGAGE                       BAGAJ 

CUSTOMS                       TSWO 

TOILET                        TOALETA 

TICKET                        BEELET 

ENTRANCE                      VEYSHCHEH  

EXIT                          VIYSHCHEH 

SUITCASE                      VALEESKA 

SECURITY                      ODPRAVA 

BARRIER                       BARYERA 

CAR                           SAMOHOOD 

BUS                           A-OOTA-BOOS 

TRAIN                         POCHONG 

AEROPLANE                     SAMOLOT 

SHIP                          STATEK 

GARAGE                        GARAJ 

PETROL (GAS)                  BENZEENA 

OIL                           OLEY 

BREAKDOWN                     AVARYA 

WHEEL                         KOWO 

STEERING WHEEL                KYEROVNEETSA 

AXLE                          OSH 

TYRE (TIRE)                   OPONA 

BRAKE                         HAMOOLETS 

MOTOR                         SHILNEEK 



TANK                          BAK 

(FAN) BELT                    PASEK KLEENOVI 

SEAT                          SHYETSENYE 

FAN                           VENTEELATOR 

LIGHT                         SHVYATWO 

BEACH                         PLAJA 

SAND                          PYASEK 

PICNIC                        PEEKNEEK 

SUN                           SWONTSEH 

SEA                           MOJEH 

ROCK (SMALL)                  KAMYEN 

SUNTAN                        OPALENEESNA 

HELP                          RATOONKOO 

MUD                           BWOTO 

PARTY                         PSHIYENCHYEH 

THEATRE                       TEATR 

BALLET                        BALET 

OPERA                         OPERA 

CONCERT                       KONTSERT 

RIVER                         JEKA 

MOUNTAIN                      GOORA 

VALLEY                        DOLEENA 

FOREST                        LAS 

FIELD                         POLEH 

ME                            MNYEH 

YOU                           CHYEBYEH 

DOCTOR                        LEKASH 

LAWYER                        ADVOKAT 

POLICE                        POLITSYA 

ENVELOPE                      KOPERTA 

PAPER                         PAPYER 



BANK                          BANK 

POST OFFICE                   POCHTA 

HOTEL                         HOTEL 

MUSEUM                        MOOZEH-OOM 

PAIN                          BOOL 

COUGH                         KASHEL 

ARM                           RENKAH 

LEG                           NOGA 

HEAD                          GWOVAH 

EYE                           OKOH 

NOSE                          NOS 

MOUTH                         OOSTAH 

EARS                          OOSHEE 

TOOTH                         ZOMB 

SKIN                          SKOORAH 

DEATH                         SHMYERT 

HAND                          DWON 

FIRE                          OGIN 

TELEPHONE                     TELEFON 

HEART                         SERTSEH 

HOSPITAL                      SHPITAL 

BANDAGE                       BANDAJ 

BLOOD                         KREV 

WOUND                         RANA 

CIGAR                         TSIGAROH 

SOAP                          MIDWOH 

SURNAME                       NAZVEESKOH 

FIRST NAME                    EEMYEH 

ADDRESS                       ADRES 

TOURIST                       TOORISTAH 

TOBACCO                       TITON 



CIGARETTE                     PAPYEROS 

ACCIDENT                      VIPADEK 

GIFT                          PRESENT 

THANKS                        DGYENKI 

PLEASE                        PROSHEH 

EXCUSE ME                     PSHEPRASHAM 
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